ABB machinery drives
ACS850
0.5 to 700 hp/0.37 to 560 kW
Catalog
Low voltage AC drives
2  ABB machinery drives ACS850 | Catalog Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS850  3
Contents
ABB machinery drives, ACS850

level
dBA
Type designation Frame
size
  UN = 230 V
91 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A0-2 A
97 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A6-2 A
114 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-04A8-2 A
134 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-06A0-2 A
154 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-08A0-2 A
183 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-010A-2 B
215 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-014A-2 B
274 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-018A-2 B
325 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-025A-2 C
421 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-030A-2 C
442 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-035A-2 C
462 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-044A-2 C
555 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-050A-2 C
730 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-061A-2 D
889 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-078A-2 D
1054 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-094A-2 D
Notes
All dimensions and weights are without additional options.
1) Height is the maximum measure without clamping plates.
2) An additional 50 mm (2 in) should be reserved for feedback cabling if FEN-01, -11 or -21 options are used (except for frame G1 and G2 with integrated control unit).
3)  Assistant control panel adds 23 mm (0.9 in) to the depth (except for frame G1 and G2 with integrated control unit).
4) With +H381 optional cabling panel.
Dimensions
Frame Height 1) Depth 2) 3) Width Weight
size in mm in mm in mm lb kg
A 14.3 364 7.8 197 3.7 93 7 3
B 15.0 380 10.8 274 4.0 101 11 5
C 22.3 567 10.9 276 6.5 166 35 16
D 22.3 567 10.9 276 8.7 221 51 23
E0 23.7 602 13.9 354 10.9 276 77 35
E 27.6 700 17.4 443 12.3 312 147 67
G1 57.6 (61.4) 4) 1462 (1560) 4) 19.9 (20.3) 4) 505 (515) 4) 12 (13) 4) 305 (329) 4) 355 (421) 4) 161 (191) 4)
G2 65.4 (67.3) 4) 1662 (1710) 4) 19.9 (20.3) 4) 505 (515) 4) 12 (13) 4) 305 (329) 4) 439 (505) 4) 199 (229) 4)
* 65 dBA standby - 72 dBA running.
Cooling characteristics and noise levels
Standard control program
Based on direct torque control technology, the ACS850
offers highly advanced features. The ACS850 standard
control program provides solutions to virtually all AC drives
applications such as mixers, separators, extruders and
conveyors.
Fast and easy commissioning
The ACS850 standard control program offers flexibility and
extensive parameter settings. It consists of a simple, ready-
made program that can easily be modified to meet specific
application needs. Commissioning is also simplified by several
standard software features.
Pre-programmed protection functions
A wide range of features provide protection for the drive,
motor and the process:
 − Ambient temperature
 − DC overvoltage
 − DC undervoltage
 − Drive temperature
 − Input phase loss

level
dBA
Type designation Frame
size
  UN = 400 V
100 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A0-5 A
106 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-03A6-5 A
126 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-04A8-5 A
148 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-06A0-5 A
172 14 (24) 47 ACS850-04-08A0-5 A
212 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-010A-5 B
250 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-014A-5 B
318 28 (48) 39 ACS850-04-018A-5 B
375 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-025A-5 C
485 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-030A-5 C
513 84 (142) 71 ACS850-04-035A-5 C
541 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-044A-5 C
646 118 (200) 71 ACS850-04-050A-5 C
840 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-061A-5 D
1020 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-078A-5 D
1200 171 (290) 70 ACS850-04-094A-5 D
1190 99 (168) 65 ACS850-04-103A-5 E0
1440 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-144A-5 E0
1940 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-166A-5 E
2310 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-202A-5 E
2819 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-225A-5 E
3260 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-260A-5 E
4200 238 (405) 65 ACS850-04-290A-5 E
4403 1200 72* ACS850-04-387A-5 G1
5602 1200 72* ACS850-04-500A-5 G1
6409 1200 72* ACS850-04-580A-5 G1
8122 1200 72* ACS850-04-650A-5 G1
8764 1200 72* ACS850-04-710A-5 G2
9862 1200 72* ACS850-04-807A-5 G2
10578 1420 72* ACS850-04-875A-5 G2
10  ABB machinery drives ACS850 | Catalog Catalog | ABB machinery drives ACS850  11
Standard software features
The features of ACS850 drives are designed to enhance their
reliability and durability as well as the easiness of use. Also
several advanced functions make the drives easy to use.
These functions can be accessed either via the user-friendly
assistant control panel or DriveStudio PC tool.
Macros
Several macros which have pre-set, application-specific
parameter settings are available as standard in each drive.
These pre-programmed parameter settings enable fast and
easy commissioning by adjusting all the relevant parameters
in just a couple of clicks.
Startup assistant
The intelligent and intuitive startup assistant allows first time
users to quickly get up to speed and customize the drive
according to their needs. This is complemented by a built-in
help function to make parameter-by-parameter setting easy.
This way the drive can be quickly commissioned, even without
manuals.
Maintenance assistant
The maintenance assistant reminds the user about the
drive’s preventive maintenance schedule or routine, or that
of its associated components such as motor, cabinet air
inlet filters and input contactors. It reminds users of planned
maintenance needs based on running hours, operating hours
or relay switching to reduce unplanned process interruptions.
Diagnostic assistant
Each ACS850 drive is equipped with a diagnostic assistant
that helps in locating the cause of any disturbance to the drive
and even suggests possible remedies. This reduces process
downtime by making repair or adjustments quicker and easier.
Energy saving features
 − A calculator showing the used and saved energy, displayed
in kWh, currency (€ or $) or volume of CO2 emission. Data
is calculated by reference values stored in the drive by the